commercial general liability insurance under which the Organization is named as the insured and 
the Town is named as an additional insured.  The minimum limits of liability shall be a combined 
single limit with respect to each occurrence of not less than One Million One Hundred Ninety-
Five Thousand Dollars ($1,195,000.00) and Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) aggregate.  
The policy shall insure against any liability arising out of or related to use of the Town property 
described herein and the Organization’s services and obligations described herein.  Proof of such